

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2020 Traffic Signal Upgrades

Project Number: PRJ0000050

Bid Opening Date: January 12, 2021

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc. 7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225 (360) 450-7378	Halme Excavating, Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-4024 (360) 687-7399

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (PRJ #0000050)										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10,802.50	\$10,802.50	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOURL	96	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
6	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,401.00	\$5,401.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
7	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW Lakeshore at NW 99th St)	L.S.	1	\$32,482.00	\$32,482.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 25th Av at NE 78th St)	L.S.	1	\$33,674.00	\$33,674.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
9	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 30th Av at NE 78th St)	L.S.	1	\$29,949.00	\$29,949.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 129th Av at NE Hwy 99)	L.S.	1	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$146,246.50		\$145,070.00		\$163,770.00
SCHEDULE B - CURB RAMPS (PRJ #0000279)										
11	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
12	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
14	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
15	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
16	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	52	\$117.00	\$6,084.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00
17	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	39	\$238.00	\$9,282.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00
18	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
19	8-03	IRRIGATION REPAIR	EST.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	232	\$61.00	\$14,152.00	\$65.00	\$15,080.00	\$39.00	\$9,048.00
21	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	105	\$52.00	\$5,460.00	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$36.00	\$3,780.00
22	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	126	\$167.00	\$21,042.00	\$140.00	\$17,640.00	\$96.00	\$12,096.00
23	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	71	\$165.00	\$11,715.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$81,864.00		\$94,170.00		\$101,639.00
TOTAL BID						\$228,110.50		\$239,240.00		\$265,409.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								4.88%		16.35%